
782078-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 782078-2024 - Result

Spain – Programming services of packaged software products – PRTR - Servicio de diseño, 
desarrollo, implantación, mantenimiento y soporte de una plataforma de gestión deportiva 
centrada en el deportista
OJ S 248/2024 20/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Presidencia del Consejo Superior de Deportes
Email: contratacion@csd.gob.es
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Recreation, culture and religion

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: PRTR - Servicio de diseño, desarrollo, implantación, mantenimiento y soporte de una 
plataforma de gestión deportiva centrada en el deportista
Description: Servicio de diseño, desarrollo, implantación, mantenimiento y soporte de una 
plataforma de gestión deportiva centrada en el deportista
Procedure identifier: d50a6e0a-7c5e-44e4-a742-9b1296b6e0a3
Previous notice: 4fe7fc17-5182-4c91-95cd-994c74ce2a98-01
Internal identifier: 2024hMA00078
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72210000 Programming services of packaged software products

, Additional classification (cpv): 72220000 Systems and technical consultancy services
, 72232000 Development of transaction processing and custom software 72240000 Systems 

, , analysis and programming services 72250000 System and support services 72260000 
Software-related services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: PRTR - Servicio de diseño, desarrollo, implantación, mantenimiento y soporte de una 
plataforma de gestión deportiva centrada en el deportista
Description: Servicio de diseño, desarrollo, implantación, mantenimiento y soporte de una 
plataforma de gestión deportiva centrada en el deportista
Internal identifier: 2024hMA00078

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/782078-2024
mailto:contratacion@csd.gob.es


782078-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72210000 Programming services of packaged software products

, Additional classification (cpv): 72220000 Systems and technical consultancy services
, 72232000 Development of transaction processing and custom software 72240000 

, , Systems analysis and programming services 72250000 System and support services
72260000 Software-related services

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Aumento de la garantía ofertada.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 6,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: oferta económica.
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 45,00
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Memoria técnica.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 49,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Presidencia del Consejo Superior de Deportes - Tribunal Adm. Central 
Recursos Contractuales

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1 778 437,25 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: HIBERUS TECNOLOGIAS DE LA INFORMACION, SL
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0001/LOT-0000
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000



782078-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Value of the tender: 2 151 909,08 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 1
Date on which the winner was chosen: 27/11/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 18/12/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 1 778 437,25 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 1 808 580,26 EUR

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Presidencia del Consejo Superior de Deportes
Registration number: 10000390053341
Registration number: Q2828001D
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28040
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Presidencia del Consejo Superior de Deportes
Email: contratacion@csd.gob.es
Telephone: 915896779
Fax: 915890511
Internet address: http://www.csd.gob.es
Buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=68aBpWbwpH8QK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
Other contact points: 
Official name: Tribunal Adm. Central Recursos Contractuales
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28020
Country: Spain
Email: tribunal_recursos.contratos@hacienda.gob.es
Telephone: 913491319
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: HIBERUS TECNOLOGIAS DE LA INFORMACION, SL

mailto:contratacion@csd.gob.es
http://www.csd.gob.es
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=68aBpWbwpH8QK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=68aBpWbwpH8QK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
mailto:tribunal_recursos.contratos@hacienda.gob.es


782078-2024 Page 4/4

Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: B99344319
Town: Zaragoza
Postcode: 50009
Country: Spain
Email: licitaciones@hiberus.com
Telephone: +34 976106620
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 1b26c540-d07d-4fce-a09c-8f3f46f63175  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 19/12/2024 07:41:44 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 782078-2024
OJ S issue number: 248/2024
Publication date: 20/12/2024

mailto:licitaciones@hiberus.com

